506807735 08/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6854554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES C ROBINSON	08/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECTRUM SPINE IP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	4020 STOVALL TER NE	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30342	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15545269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (386)454-7206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13864547206

Email: davidlkingsr@windstream.net

Correspondent Name: DAVID L. KING

Address Line 1: 5131 NE COUNTY ROAD 340
Address Line 4: HIGH SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32643

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. KING
SIGNATURE:	/david I king/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=parentassignment#page1.tif source=parentassignment#page2.tif source=parentassignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506807735 REEL: 057120 FRAME: 0066

PAGE 1 of 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by JAMES C. ROBINSON, a resident of

the state of Georgia ("Assignor") for the benefit of SPECTRUM SPINE IP HOLDINGS, LLC, a

Georgia Limited Liability Company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the patent

applications listed in EXHIBIT A (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the entire

right, title, and interest in and to said Patents throughout the world, including, without limitation,

any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent applications claiming priority to

the above-identified applications, reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, continuations-in-part,

extensions, or continuations thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising

from said Patents; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns

properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, and

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full

force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance hereby made or intended to be

made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee and its legal representatives and

PATENT REEL: 057120 FRAME: 0067

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patents in all countries throughout the)
world.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on this, the 2137 da	y
of April , 2016.	
By: Jannhonie (L.S.)	
Name: JAMES C. ROBINSON	
State of GA County of FUHON On this, the A day of ADM, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Aws C. Poblicson, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument a acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or entity upon whose behalf he acted, executed the instrument. My Commission Expires: 8-13-2019	of

PATENT REEL: 057120 FRAME: 0068

EXHIBIT A

FILE NUMBER	TITLE	APPLICATION NUMBER
48002.P017U1	CERVICAL MINIMAL ACCESS FUSION SYSTEM AND METHOD	61/940,047
48002.P017P1	CERVICAL MINIMAL ACCESS FUSION SYSTEM AND METHOD	PCT/US15/16222
48002.P018U1	EXPANDABLE INTER-BODY DEVICE WITH VARIBLE ANGLE	62/069,362
48002.P018P1	EXPANDABLE, ADJUSTABLE INTER-BODY FUSION DEVICES AND METHODS	PCT/US15/57892
48002.P019U1	EXPANDABLE, ADJUSTABLE INTER-BODY FUSION DEVICES AND METHODS	62/112,332
48002.P019P1	EXPANDABLE, ADJUSTABLE INTER-BODY FUSION DEVICES AND METHODS	PCT/US16/16899
48002.P020U1	EXPANDABLE, ADJUSTABLE INTER-BODY FUSION DEVICES AND METHODS	62/239,448
48002.P021U1	PERCUTANEOUS CAGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS DEVICES AND METHODS	13/962,501
48002.P023U1	SURGICAL DRAIN SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE	62/105,343
48002.P023P1	SURGICAL DRAIN SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE	PCT/US16/14178

RECORDED: 08/09/2021

PATENT REEL: 057120 FRAME: 0069